

## EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE RESOLUTION 2021-06

**Depository Bank Account Signers** 

The executive committee of the Michigan Municipal Services Authority resolves:

 that the following individuals are the authorized signers for the depository account for money of the Michigan Municipal Services Authority ("Authority") by Fifth Third Bank:

> **Name** Angela Rogensues Kristen Delaney Eric DeLong Samantha Harkins

**Title** Chairperson Assistant to the Chief Executive Officer Treasurer Chief Executive Officer

## (each an "Authorized Signer");

- that Fifth Third Bank is authorized and directed to recognize the signatures of the Authorized Signers on checks drawn on, for the withdrawal of funds, and for the transaction of any other business regarding the indicated account or accounts of the Authority until such time as the Authority gives written notice of a change in authorization and Fifth Third Bank has a reasonable opportunity to act on that notice;
- that Fifth Third Bank also is authorized in its discretion to accept additions, deletions, changes, and other updates to the Commercial Master Signature on file with Fifth Third Bank on behalf of the Authority in a separate, written instrument signed by an Authorized Signer;
- that in connection with the Authority's ongoing use of the Authority's account or accounts at Fifth Third Bank, the treasurer is authorized to sign and deliver a Commercial Master Signature Card or updates to the Commercial Master Signature Card consistent with this resolution, including replacing the Authority's existing Commercial Master Signature Card on file with Fifth Third Bank on the date this resolution is adopted;
- that by signing and delivering the Commercial Master Signature Card, or any updates, the treasurer is authorized on behalf of the Authority to acknowledge receipt of and agree to the Fifth Third Bank Commercial Account Rules governing the Authority's account or accounts (as amended or updated), and agree to the

related operating polices in effect at Fifth Third Bank with respect to the account or accounts;

- that the treasurer is authorized by the Authority to certify that that the treasurer is duly authorized by the Authority to execute and deliver the Commercial Master Signature Card or any updates, and that the signatures on the Commercial Master Signature Card and any of its exhibits or updates are the genuine specimen signatures of the listed persons;
- that the Authorized Signers are authorized to execute on behalf of the Authority the documents, certifications, or other authorizations, and make subsequent changes, as required by Fifth Third Bank to effectuate this resolution; and
- that this resolution shall remain effective until rescinded or superseded by the executive committee.

## Secretary's Certification:

I certify that this resolution was adopted by the Executive Committee of the Michigan Municipal Services Authority at a properly-noticed open meeting held with a quorum present on November 18, 2021.

Kathle Jomako Authority Secretary

11/18/21

Date